

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2007

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 4-19-2007

## Assessment Expert George Kuh to Deliver Undergraduate Commencement Address

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2007

## **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Assessment Expert George Kuh to Deliver Undergraduate Commencement Address" (2007). *Winthrop News 2007*. 11. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2007/11

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2007 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

**ADMISSIONS & AID** 

SITE PEOPLE

- 92 🧤 ...

SHARE

**GIVING** 

**ATHLETICS** 

All News

ABOUT

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

## Assessment Expert George Kuh to Deliver Undergraduate Commencement Address

ACADEMICS

## **Quick Facts**

STUDENT LIFE

VINTHROP

UNIVERSITY

George Kuh, director of the National Survey of Student Engagement, will deliver the keynote address during undergraduate commencement on May 5.

Kuh has received a Lifetime Achievement Award from the American College Personnel Association.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - George D. Kuh, director of the National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE), will deliver the keynote address during the May 5 undergraduate commencement ceremony at the Winthrop Coliseum. At the 11 a.m. ceremony nearly 650 graduates will receive degrees.

A leading authority on higher education assessment, **Kuh** currently serves as director of the **Center for Postsecondary Research at Indiana University-Bloomington** and teaches in the Indiana University graduate programs in higher education and student affairs as the Chancellor's Professor of Higher Education.

George Kuh

In his role at the **Center for Postsecondary Research**, **Kuh** oversees three programs that seek to understand and increase college student engagement, including the College Student Experience Questionnaire, **NSSE** and the NSSE Institute for Effective Educational Practice. **NSSE** asks first-year and senior students about their experiences at more than 600 colleges and universities around the nation, including Winthrop.

Institutions use the data collected from their school and national benchmarks to identify and improve student engagement both inside and outside the classroom.

In 2006, **Kuh** became one of only five individuals to receive a Lifetime Achievement Award from the American College Personnel Association. The award honors a member who has a recognized level of scholarly productivity and leadership sustained over two decades or more.

**Kuh** has published 17 books and monographs and more than 150 articles on student experiences, learning and engagement. He received his Ph.D. from the University of Iowa, his M.S. from Saint Cloud State College and his B.A. from Luther College.

Winthrop will hold its separate graduate commencement ceremony on May 3 to honor students who will receive master's and specialist degrees. The ceremony will begin at 7 p.m. in Byrnes Auditorium.

[Back to Previous Page]

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends Board of Trustees Calendars Directions Email Emergency/Safety Employment

Finance & Business Financial Aid Library

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus Visitors Center

Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan
	© Winth	nrop University · 701 Oakland	d Avenue · Rock Hill, S0	C 29733, USA · 803/323-2211	